07-08-2003



	CA		_			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	102491553		ر ہے۔	R.	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	PATENT	יפ			OHLEH	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PALENI	. D	OMI	T		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		▼	▼	▼	▼	▼
3-18-03 Please	To the Assistant Comm: record the attached orig:	issi inal	oner for document	Pat ts c	ents: or copy the	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	:	2.	Name and	ado	dress of r	eceiving party(ies)
Mitsuaki ECHIGO, Takeshi Hirokazu SASAKI and Osam			Name:		OSAKA	GAS CO., LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🗆 Yes 🔞 No		Street A	ddre	ess: <u>1-2,</u>	Hiranomachi 4-chome,
3. Nature of conveyance:			Chuo-k	u, (Dsaka, Jap	an
⊠ Assignment □	Merger		City: _			
□ Security Agreement □	Change of Name					
□ Other			Additio	onal	name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? □ Yes ፡ No
Execution Date: March 11,	, 2003					
If this document is being fit the execution date of the app			B. Paten	t No		1, 2003
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence				of appli	cations and
concerning document should be	mailed:		patents			1
Name: Russell D. Orkin						
Internal Address: Webb Zieser	heim Logsdon	7.	Total fe	e (3	37 CFR 3.4	1)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Orkin	& Hanson, P.C.		■ Enclos	ed v	with filin	g fee
Street Address: <u>700 Koppers</u>	Building		□ Author	ized	d to be ch	arged to deposit account
436 Seventh		8.	Deposit :	acco	ount number	r:
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>I</u>	<u>A ZIP: 15219-1818</u>					
		(Attach trip	licat	te copy of thi	is page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS	SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge as is a true copy of the original Richard L. Byrne Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 28,498				1		Correct and any attached copy March 18, 2003 Date
Total number o	f pages including cover sheet, a	ttach	ments and d	ocume	ent	_3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	Mitsuaki	ECHIGO,	Tal	keshi	TABATA,	Hirokazu	SASAKI
and Osamu	YAMAZAKI						
whose post office address improvements in an METHOD OF ACT REMOVING CATA OPERATING FUE	IVATING CAR	BON MONOXI D OF REMOV	DE R	REMOVI	NG CATALYS	T, CARBON	MONOXIDE
(hereinafter referred		NTION) for whi				States Letters 1	Patent was filed on
WHEREAS, _	OSAKA G	AS CO.,	LTD	•			
whose post office address					Chuo-ku, O	saka, Japar	<u>a</u>
				(and)			
whose post office addres (hereinafter (collectively) States and throughout th) referred to as Assic	GNEE), is desirous	of acqu	niring the e	ntire right, title a	nd interest in and to	the same in the United
NOW, THERE presents do sell, assign a the United States of Ame and reissue of said appli apply for patents and investee Paris International Coto any and all patents, p be granted throughout the present of the present	nd transfer until said erica, including any a ication; and the entil entor certificates in a convention and all oth atents of addition, u	ASSIGNEE, the end all United Starte right, title and respect thereof an er available interstillty models, pat	ntire rig tes Lette interest d to cla national ents of	th, title and ers Patent t in and to im priority convention	I interest in and to granted on any d said invention the pursuant to right as and treaties; and	o said invention and ivision, continuation roughout the world its accorded Assign the entire right,	on, continuation-in-part i, including the right to NOR under the terms of title and interest in and
ALSO, ASSIGN and maintenance of said for said invention, include further consideration. ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE and to provide further prosecution, maintenant obligations under this in	application or any of ding additional docum ASSIGNOR also agre is request documents assurances and testi	ther patent applications that may be es, without further and information mony on behalf by patent applications.	ation(s) of require er consing concer of ASSI	or inventored to affirm a deration as the income the income that to attent encountries.	certificate(s) in the rights of ASS and at ASSIGNEE's evention that are lawfully may be empassed within	the United States a IGNEE in and to said expense, to identing within ASSIGNOR'S required of ASSIGNOR'S the terms of this in	d invention, all without ify and communicate to spossession or control, GNOR in respect of the astrument. Assignor's
	by authorizes and re- to ASSIGNEE of the	quests the Commentire right, title	issioner and inte success	of Patents erest in and	and Trademarks to the same, for full end of the to	to issue any and a ASSIGNEE'S sole term for which such	all United States Letters use and behoof; and for a Letters Patent may be
		See follow	ving page	s for addition	al assignors		
Full Name of First Assign	or Mitsu	aki ECHI	GO				
Residence Address - Street C/O OSAKA GAS CO., LTD. 1-2, Hiranomachi 4-chome							
City	Chuo-	ku, Osak	a				
State or Country	Japan			Zip			
DATE March	11, 2003			SIGNATURE	1. Echi	go	

PATENT REEL: 014232 FRAME: 0084

ASSIGNMENT Page 2

Full Name of 2nd Assignor	Takeshi TABATA		
Residence Address - Street	c/o OSAKA GAS CO., LTD. 1-2, Hiranomachi 4-chome		
City	Chuo-ku, Osaka		
State or Country	Japan	Zip	
March 1	1, 2003	SIGNATURE J. Jabata	
Full Name of 3rd Assignor	Hirokazu SASAKI		
Residence Address - Street	c/o OSAKA GAS CO. 1-2, Hiranomachi		
City	Chuo-ku, Osaka		
State or Country	Japan	Zip	
DATE March	11, 2003	SIGNATURE DA Sasahu	
Full Name of 4th Assignor	Osamu YAMAZAKI		
Residence Address - Street	c/o OSAKA GAS CO. 1-2, hiranomachi	, LTD. 4-chome	
City	Chuo-ku, Osaka		
State or Country	Japan	Zip	
March 1	1, 2003	SIGNATURE O, Journosaki	
Full Name of 5th Assignor			
Residence Address - Street			

Zip

SIGNATURE

PATENT REEL: 014232 FRAME: 0085

City

DATE

State or Country